

)	Date Issued Sept. 10, 1973 Portland Plumbing Inspector	Addre Install Owne Owne Plumb	ation For of Bldd r's Addition From Property Pro	Stanley Lynch ess same d Miller/ Blake Co	PERMIT NUMBE	
	By ERNOLD R GOODWIN	NEW	REP'L	195 St. John St.	[110.	FEE
	I.pp. First Insp.			SINKS LAVATORIES		
	Date			TOILETS		
	Ву			BATH TUBS		
				SHOWERS		
	App. Final Insp.			DDAINE		
	Date 10-177	<u> </u>		HOT WATER TANKS	JRFACE	
	Ву / / ////		_	TANKLESS WATER HEATERS		2.00
	1 X VIII . 1			GARBAGE DISPOSALS	-	
	Type of Blog			SEPTIC TANKS		
	☐ Commercial ✓/			HOUSE SEWERS		
	☐ Residential			RCCF LEADERS		
1	☐ Single			A'JTOMATIC WASHERS		
	☐ Multi Family			DISHWASHIRS		
••	New Construction			OTHER		
	Remodeling					T
	-			ervices Dept.; Plumbing Inspect	TOTAL 1	2.00

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No,
Issued
Portland, Maine
To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
(This form must) be completely filled out - Minimum Fee, \$1.00)
Owner's Name and Address - Lande Course Tel.
Contractor's Name and Address & Brace Com. Tel. 7223 70 6
Location 13 Characters of Use of Building Chiracters
Number of Families
Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Alterations Alterations
Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet)
No. Light Outlets Plugs Light Circuits Plug Circuits
FIXTURES: No Light Switches Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet)
SERVICE: Pipe Cable Underground No. of Wires Size
METERS: Relocated L. Added Total No. Meters 3
MOTORS: Number Phase H. P Amps Volts Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P
Commercial (Oil) No. Motors
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.) 3
Elec. Heaters Watts
Miscellaneous Watts Extra Cabinets or Panels
Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units)
Will commence 6 - 28 196 Ready to cover in 19 Inspection 8-30 19.5
Amount of Fee \$
Signed C.S. Boulas Co.
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
GROUND GROUND
VISITS: 1 2 3 4 5 6 6
_
INSPECTED BY O. f. Farrante
8 203

LOCATION (12 Conf)...
INSPECTION DATE 8/30/WORK COMPLETED 8/30/L
TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS ...
REMARKS:

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

WIRING 1 to 30 Outlets	5.00
SERVICES Single Phase Three Phase	2.00 4.00
MOTORS Not exceeding 50 H.P. Over 50 H.P.	3.00 4.00
HEATING UNITS Domestic (Oil) Commercial (Oil) Electric Heat (Each Room)	2.00 4.00 .75
APPLIANCES Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Dishwashers, etc. — Each Unit	1.50
TEMPORARY WORK (Limited to 6 months from date of permit) Service, Single Phase Service, Three Phase Wiring, 1-50 Outlets Wiring, each additional outlet over 59 Circuses, Carnivals, Fairs, etc.	1.00 2.00 1.00 .02 10.00
MISCELLANEOUS Distribution Cabinet or Panel, per unit Transformers, per unit Air Conditioners, per unit Signs, per unit	2.00
ADDITIONS 5 Outlets, or less	. 1.00



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

CHANTROS & C. J

Portland,	Maine, Documber 19:33
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, M	• • • •
•	install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the (City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location 75. Longress-street Use of Buil	dingwelling No. Stories New Building Existing "
Name and address of owner of appliance stanley	Lynch, 75 Congress St.
Installer's name and address23	35 Franklin St. Telephone 3-4744
General I	Description of Work
	don with existing stem heat
	, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance or source of hear	Type of floor beneath appliance
If wood, how protected?	Kind of fuel
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, f	rom top of appliance or casing top of furnace
From top of smoke pinFrom front of appl	liance
Size of chimney flue Other connection	s to same flue
	Rated maximum demand per hour
	·
	OIL BURNER
	Labelled by underwriter's laboratories?yes
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	es oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? _bottom
	mannan mananan haba masak m 1 mananahan masak m 4 mananan sa masa sa mananas sa mananan sa mananan sa mananan
	Number and capacity of tanks1-275 .gal.
If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provide	ded?
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame?	yes How many tanks fire proofed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furna	ace burnersnone
IF COO	KING APPLIANCE
	el
	- I see a
-	om top of appliance
	i back From top of smokepipe
	s to same flue
	d?
-	Rated maximum demand per hour
. If gas fred, now vented?	- Rated maximum demand per nour
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIP	MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
total das implement conser imperioritament describer describer. Programme	ORNANCOMBONISMONOCOMBONISMONO A COLOR AND BOOM OIL TOTO A C TOTAL AND THE COLOR AND A C
Comparation to the second seco	
Amount of fee enclosed?(\$1.00 for one heabuilding at same time.)	ater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
	ater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
	ater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)	
building at same time.)	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
building at same time.)	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
building at same time.)	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?
building at same time.)	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pectaining thereto are

Permit No. 48/227/				*
Location 25 Congress St.		~	-	
Owner Stanley Lynch		*		
Date of permit /2/16 /48				•
Approved /- 7. 4900011				
NOTES				
	-			
1 Fill Pipe.			-	- ex-
2 Vent Pipe. 8 Kind of Heat States	• •	-	3	
4 Burner digidley & Supports		-		~ · · · ·
5 Name & J. (d.o.)				
O STACK TERROR	•			To di loga
7-14-14 months	700	,		
8 Remar Normal	<u> </u>	:	, 11	**
9 Piping Strages & Profestion	***			*
10 Valves in Toply Line	-			= 1 to 1 t
	7-1			4
12 Tank Rigidity of Supports 13 Tank Distance			74	×.
14 Off Grage				Table -
- Instruction Card -				` `
				-
The state of the s	:	•	3	-
\(\frac{12}{4}\)				· ·
				<u> </u>



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, Level 18 175

Tornara, maine, and San San San Annual Norman
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location 75 GOAGRES St. Use of Building No. Stories No. Stories Existing "
the state of the s
Installer's name and address & G. PRIDE Co. A. Main Ch. Telephone 1091
General Description of Work
Tainerall wil hurner in existing or on suction
Toinstall oil burnes in existing strang system
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance or source of heat Type of floor beneath appliance
If wood, how protected? Kind or fuel
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
From top of smoke pipeFrom front of applianceFrom sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flueOther connections to same flue
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour
IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner will and the Labelled by underwriter's laboratories?
Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
Type of floor beneath burner Concrete Location of oil storage bases Number and capacity of tanks 1 - 2-75 feet.
Location of oil storage balance Number and capacity of tanks 1 - 7-75 feet.
If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided?
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? Lies How many tanks fire proofed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance Kind of fuel Type of floor beneath appliance
If wood, how protected?
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance
From front of applianceFrom sides and backFrom top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flueOther connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided? If so, how vented?
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Manufacture was an analysis of the first of
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
manufacture and the state of th
Amount of fee enclosed?(\$1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.)
building at same time.
PROVED:
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? \ [5]
I RAIN CO
INSPECTION COPY Signature of Installer Note

Permit No. 204/0-31-50 Date of permit Approve 1 NOTES I FILLY 6 Stack. C. 7 Mill Ling 16 Distilletop Card



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure_ Third Class

PERMIT ISSUED

OAS 251945

Portland, Maine. August 21, 1946

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erectyphyxes with invall the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location 75 Congress Street Within Fire Limits? yes Dist. No. 3 Owner's name and address Habel Lynch, 75 Cougress Street Telephone Telephone Lessee's name and address _____Telephone_____ Contractor's name and address owner Specifications Plans 10 No of sheets Architect__ No. families_____ Proposed use of building Prefitty l cer garege _____No. families_____ Material Conne No. stories 1 Heat Style of roof Roofing Estimated cost \$... Fce \$ _____

General Description of New Work

To demolish 1 car frame garege.

It is un erstood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken our separately by and in the name of Details of New Work Is any plumbing work involved in this work?______Is any electrical work involved in this work?______Is Height average grade to highest point of roof..... Height average grade to top of plate ____ Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock? Material of foundation____ _____Thickness, top_____bottom____cellar___ Height Thickness Material of underpinning____ Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering No. of chimneys _____ Material of chimneys ____ of lining ____ Kind of heat ____ fuel ____ Dressed or full size? Framing lumber-Kind____ Girt or ledger board? Corner posts Sills ____:Size ___ Girders Size Columns under girders Size Max, on centers Max Studs (outside valls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and raivers: 1st floor______, 2nd______, 3rd_______, roof_____ ______, 2nd_______, 3rd_______, root______ 1st floor..... On centers: 1st floor______, 2nd_____ Maximum span: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? If a Garage No. curs now accommodated on same lot_____, to be accommodated____number commercial cars to be accommodated____ Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the property building? Miscellaneous APPROVED: Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

TION COPY

Signature of owner) fro Walel Lyuch

observed ? yes

Petroli No. 116/15/35

Location 75 Congress of Council Date of permit 1/21/11

Notif. desing-in

Insp., closing in

Final Notif.

Crit. of Occupancy issued

NOTES

NOTES

ACCUPANCY ISSUED

SUPPLY

S



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO REPAIR BUILDING

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, YORTLAND, MZ.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to repair the following described building we accordance with the Luws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specification: Owner's name and address . Wre. Stauler Lynch, 75 Concrets Street Within fire limits? Yes Diet. No. Contractor's name and address Karneth Dulov, 77 Concress St. Reep -_ Telephone Use of building tenement house 3 gently Telephone 3-5300 No. stories 3 Style of roof. Type of present roof covering General Description of New Work To Sepair after Fire to Corner condition. No alterations If Roof Covering is to be Repaired or Renewed Is any plumbing work involved in this work?

Is any electrical work involved in this work?

Are repairs or renewal due to damage by fire?

If so, what area damaged? Area of roof to be repaired now?_ Type of roofing to be used_ Trade name and grade of roof covering to be used_ No. plics_ Estimated cost \$? ... Era. Stanley Lynch Fee \$ 1.00 Signature of owner Ty INSPECTION COPY

Permit No. 44, 38	7
Owner Mrs. St. Congress S	37.
Date us	2
Notif. c'usir g-in	
Inspn. closing-in	
Final potif.	
Final Incpn. 2/8/4/10-6	
Cert. of Occupancy issued	<u></u>
NOTES NOTES	
This was a sulfish line	63
and of Alexanigally can	d
The state of the s	
15-19-44	
- pofficiellation it strutel	
- DE	
	-
1	<u></u> 1



Location, Ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. wnership and detail must be correct, ossers.

Separate application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application.

Application for Permit for Alterations, etc.

	Óтс	the				Portlana, Me	٠,- ٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠	<u> </u>		jii:
		TATODEOTOR (OF BUILDI	NGS:					:	, 4 t
	L	The u	indersigned a	pplies for a pe					no Stree	t
	N	Tame of Owner or I " " Contractor	, 00230 0.1 	vner						
								eanl		
Descrip) - 1	, , ,		~ 1	C TD and	DI CONT. MI	aterial of R	of Stories	21/2	¨ ĔŖ
tion of		* · ·	· A647	T C . 1	6,07	. M				•
Presen										
Bldg.		Cellar Wall is coust Underpinning is Height of Building	Drigh.	18	inches t	2d,	3d,	4th,	5th,	
	1	Height of Building What was Building	last used for i	wan, it prick	Ling	No	of Families	, ?2	<u>.</u>	<u>D</u>
. 3	ri ri	What was Building What will Building	mow be used	l for ?	te neme.	nt(3femi	lie.s.)		. 2	, т
		What will Editeding	, , , ,	Detail	of Propo	sed Work	:		:) TEO
	ot-	Raise roof a			-+	high bui	ld piazz	a 10x231	eet	ž
										E
	()	three storie								
		L 1 - 3007								^
Α,		all to comp	ly with	the best 1 44	ng ordin	ıan ce			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
		***************************************	•••••		•••••		Estimated	Jost a	т	T T
	.,			If Exte	ended On	Any Side				<u>G</u>
,		Size of Extension	No of feet l	long?: 1	No. of feet w	ide?; 1	No. of feet hi	gh above side	walk?	}
`										
		If of Brick, what How will the ex	tension be occ	cupicd ?	••••••	1104 00		Inin Danan	B	
	4			When Mov	red, Raise	d or Built	Opon			
	· . ` ·	No. of Stories in	height when	Moved, Raised,	or Built upo	on ?	Proposed	Foundation	.s	
	٠.	No. of feet high How many feet		rnal Walls be in						
					******************					·······.
•									•••••	•••••
	-	***************************************		•••••	•••••			••••••	,	•••••
		If	Any Port	tion of the	External	or Party	Walls Ar	e Remov	ed	
v 17. g .		Will an opening	ng be made	in the Party o	or External	Low protected	?			
		" or file one	ning?	rtion of the wal		tow brossess				
\$		How will the	remaining por	Signature (of Owner or	alfs	ed 9	Lieh	ard	2)
÷ ' · ·	* *.			Authorized F	of Owner or Representative				······	********
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, ,		Address			3	23/	<i>[]</i>



Location, ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD

(3D CLASS BUILDING)

То тне	Portland, Me., July 3,1919 19
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS	
	by applies for a permit to build, according to the following
Location 75 Congress St	Wd. 1
Name of owner is? Alfred Richards	
Name of mechanic is? Owner	
Name of architect is?	
Proposed occupancy of building (purpose)?p	
If a dwelling or tenement house, for how many families?	<u> </u>
Are there to be stores in lower story?	No
Size of lot, No. of feet front?; No. of fe	et rear? : No. of feet deep? 87ft
Size of building, No. of feet front? 14ft . No. of fe	or roar? . No of four down? Toth
No. of stories, front?	: rear?
No. of feet in height from the mean grade of street to the	highest part of the roof? 13ft
Distance from lot lines, front?feet; side?	feet; side?feet; rear?fe
Firestop to be used? sides and roof covered	i with slate surface asphalt
Will the building be erected on solid or filled land?	,
Will the foundation be laid on earth, rock or piles?	
It on piles, No. of rows:dist:	ince on certres?length of?
Diameter, top of?	diameter, bottom of?
Size of posts?	
" girts?	
" floor timbers? 1st floor concrete 2d	, 3d, 4th
O. C. " " " "	
Span " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	
Braces, how put in?	
Material of foundation?thickness of	laid with mortar?
Underpinning, material of?heigh	t of?thickness of?
Will the roof be flat, pitch, mansard, or hip? hip	Material of roofing?esphalt
Will the building be heated by steam, furnaces, stoyes or	grates? Will the flues be lined?
Will the building conform to the requirements of the law	·; yes
No. of brick walls?	_and where placed?
Means of egress?	
of the contract of the contrac	<u> </u>
	, , ,
If the building is to be occupied as a Tene	ment House, give the following particulars:
What is the height of cellar or basement?	
What will be the clear height of first story?	
State what means of egress is to be provided?	untar
	and stepladder to roof?
Estimated Cost,	and steplattice to rootte
Signature of owner or author-	CIAN ICHA!
\$_50. ized representative,	alfred Tuchards
Action 1. Action	ldress,
Plans submitted?	Received by?



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

	Date October 7	1988
	Receipt and Permit nur	nber 297,5
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make closerical installer.		 -
LOCATION OF WORK: 75 Congress St., Apr. 3	nd the following specifi	n the laws of cations:
OWNER'S NAME: Peter -Hyszczak. ADDRESS: same		
		FEES
OUTLETS:		
Pecceptacles Switches Plugmold ft. TOTA FIXTURES: (number of)	AL	
Incandescent Flourescent (not strip) TOTAL Strip Flourescent		
Strip Flourescent ft ft.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Overhead Underground Temporary TOTA METERS: (number of)	AT	
	amperes	
Fractional		
Oil or Gas (number of units)		
Electric (number of rooms)COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:		
THE TAX TO SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		
or or one that the first t		
Oil or Gas (by separate units) Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws		
Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws APPLIANCES: (number of)	•••••	
Ranges Water Heaters		
Cook Tops Water Heaters Disposals		
Wall Ovens Dishwashers		
Dryers Compactors		•
Fans Others (denote)		
TOTAL,	••••	
MISCELLAMEOUS: (number of)		
Branch Panels 1		_1.00
Transformers		
Air Conditioners Central Unit	•••••	
Separate Units (windows) Signs 20 sq. ft. and under	•••••	
Over 20 sq. ft.	•••••	
Dwillining Fools Above Ground	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
III Gibuild		
The Burgian Marins Residential		
neavy buty Outlets, 220 voit (such as welders) 30 amps and under		
Dver au amns		
Circus, Paris, etc.		
Alterations to wires Repairs after fire	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Repairs after fire Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Emergency Generators	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	i
Emergency Generators		
OR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOLLAR	ON FEE DUE:	<u>:</u>
OR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)	TE LEE DOE:	
TOTAL A	MOUNT DUE:	5.00 min.
NSPECTION:		
Will be ready on 10-7-88 , 19 ; or Will Call		
ONTRACTOR'S NAME: Paul's Electric		
ADDRESS: PO Box 9/8 Biddeford ME 0/005		
TEL: 282-5441		
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 02986 SIGNATURE OF CO	ONTRACTOR:	
IMITED LICENSE NO.: Your C. D.	in lland!	
		

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

	St. Service W. O.	Section 5. Section 1.	Final Inspection By Inspector Permit Application Register Page No	Permit Number 29656 Location 75 Anna Owner 1965 197	ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS
DATE:	REMARKS:	//	o. W	the soll	
				The second secon	
			TOWAL	Art all a	
			lavie /0	helss.	
			and the solution		
		e in the state of a second sec			
			,		

Inspection Services P. Samuel Hoffses



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

August 24, 1995

HYSZCAK PETER J PO BOX 344 CASCO ME 04015

> Re: 75 Congress St CBL: 014- - F-020-001-01 DU: 3

Dear Mr. Hyszcak:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the above referenced property. Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspections Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects within sixty (60) days. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult this department to insure that any corrective action you should undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and other Articles of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Officer

Tammy Murson Code Engc. Offr./ Field Supv.

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

Location: 75 Congress St Housing Conditions Date: August 24, 1995 Expiration Date: October 23, 1995

Items listed below are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Codes, "Housing Codes", and must be corrected before the expiration date:

CELLAR HAS ACCUMULATION OF LITTER & DEBRIS	109.40
INT - CHIMNEY -	114.10
FLUE HAS ECCESSIVE SOOT	77.
CELLAR HAS ILLEGAL JACK POST	108.20
44 (INT) - CELLAR -	108.20
STAIRS ARE MISSING A RAILING 5 INT 2ND FL; APT #2 - LIVING ROOM	
WINDOW HAS A BROKEN STORM	- 108.30
6 INT - 2ND FL; APT #2 - LIVING ROOM WINDOWS ARE MISSING CORDS	108.30
INT - 2ND FLR - REAR HATT WATT.	111 402
WASTELINE IS OPEN & MUST BE CAPPED 8 INT OVERALL -	
HARD-WIRED BATTERY-BACK/UP SMOKE DETECTORS ARE	REQUIRED IN FACH UNITS